
2003 ROM Results 
Puppies  

Puppy Rom: 

Preliminary Results: ROM ribbons will be given to the top two in each category ( Winners etc). Volunteering at a conformation 
or obedience trial is a requirement for Conformation ROM. 

Puppy Rom   
Bitch   
Elan Unsinkable at Harmony 
Hill 

Duval,Gail/Heather 
Braddock 

142

Paradox Zoom Smith, Alison 34
Propwash Dayhigh All About 
Me 

Frank,Leslie 33

Vinelakes Canasta Johanson,Sandy 21
Copper Hills RugRat Lil Hubbard, Kathy 8
Deuce Wild Collins, Terri 7
Buff Cap Creslane Avalanche Creswell,Alison 7

   
Dogs   
Lauric's Riddle Me This Ruppel, Sharon 25
Buff Cap Creslane Ice Storm Creswell, Allison 12
Paradox Taxi Smith, Alison 7
Darwin's Elementary Afterall Johanson,Sandy 6
Vinelakes Gin Rumey Johanson,Sandy 6
Bosheleurs Fire and Ice Miller,Karen 6

 
Altered Conformation  

Altered ROM: 

Preliminary Results: ROM ribbons will be given to the top two in each category ( Winners etc). Volunteering at a conformation 
or obedience trial is a requirement for Conformation ROM. 

Altered Class High Point   
Bitch   
Foxfire's Show Business Winters, Susan 66
Arboretum's Laurel N Holly McCormick,Diane 64
Mariner's Katama CD Hakala,Donna 43
Accolade Overboard 
Olympia 

Dolan,Sheila 36

Gefion's Courtezan Hughes/Hertzwig 20
Halifax Cool Breeze Swanson, Leah 20
Terra-Blue Cartwheel Gardell,Robin 18
Arboretum Sweebrier Altercott,Terri 16



   
Dogs   
Hemlocks 
VintageRed@Briar Hill 

Johnson,Donna 70

Hemlocks Custom Cruze Robinson, 
Heather 

19

Foxfire's Mohegan Sun Robillard,Lisa 10
Fureys Mark Of Silver City Chouinard,Kathie 1

  

Altered Winners High Point   
Bitch   
  win points

Foxfire's Show Business Winters, Susan 59
Arboretum's Laurel N Holly McCormick,Diane 55
Accolade Overboard Olympia Dolan,Sheila 36
Mariner's Katama CD Hakala,Donna 27
Gefion's Courtezan Hughes/Hertzwig 20
Arboretum Sweebrier Altercott,Terri 16
Halifax Cool Breeze Swanson, Leah 15
Terra-Blue Cartwheel Gardell,Robin 11
Foxfire Simple Twist of Fate Robillard,Lisa 11
Buff Cap Pearls and Lace Wood,Suzanne 11

   
Dogs   
Hemlocks VintageRed@Briar Hill Johnson,Donna 71
Hemlocks Custom Cruze Robinson, Heather 18
Foxfire's Mohegan Sun Robillard,Lisa 10

Intact Conformation  

2003 Conformation ROM 

Preliminary Results: ROM ribbons will be given to the top two in each category ( Winners etc). Volunteering at a conformation 
or obedience trial is a requirement for Conformation ROM. 

Conformation Winners High Point   
Bitches   
Gotham's Back In Town Parr, Stevens And Sharon 116 
Copper Hills Spot Light Hubbard,Kathy 114 
Paradox Spin the Bottle Smith,Alison 75 
North Bay's Salarioos In Sliver Horan,Heather 56 
Harmony Hill's Red Red Wine Braddock/Dalke 43 
Montrose Thats Miss Famous Toll Gaunt,Keil 41 
Buff Cap Playing Solo Westleigh,Jessica 37 
Terra-Blue Cover Girl Gardel,Robin 36 



Gothams Song of the Sea Parr,Stevens & Sharon 35 
Terra-Blue Finishing Touch Adasiewicz,Emmy 33 
Propwash 23 Skidoo Frank,Leslie 30 
Elan Essentials Duval,Gail 27 
   
Dogs   
Harmony Hill's Notorious Braddock,Heather 127 
Harmony Hil's Pay Per View Braddock,Heather 90 
Terra-Blue Outa This World Adasiewicz,Emmy 83 
Gothams Flying Colors Darlington,Jennifer 76 
Buff Cap Artfull Dodger Gagnon/Wood 69 
Cossack In Like Flint Suprenant,Valerie 65 
Kinnebrook Blues Train Lake,Antonia 54 
Halifax Take Charge Swanson,Fran 48 
Gotham's Windjammer Johanson,Sandy 44 
Hemlocks Soar-n-hi Hawk Ruppel,Sharon 25 
Buff Cap Spell Caster King,Loretta 14 
Foxfire's Blaze of Glory Winters,Susan 9 
Terra-Blue Secret Agent Man Gaunt,Keli 9 
   

  

Class Dogs   
Bitches   
Gotham's Back In Town Parr, Stevens And Sharon 134
Copper Hills Spot Light Hubbard,Kathy 125
Paradox Spin the Bottle Smith,Alison 83
Harmony Hill's Red Red 
Wine 

Braddock/Dalke 58

North Bay's Salarioos In 
Sliver 

Horan,Heather 56

Buff Cap Playing Solo Westleigh,Jessica 50
Elan Essentials Duval,Gail 43
Terra-Blue Cover Girl Gardel,Robin 42
Montrose Thats Miss 
Famous Toll 

Gaunt,Keil 41

Terra-Blue Finishing Touch Adasiewicz,Emmy 40
Gothams Song of the Sea Parr,Stevens & Sharon 38
Buff Cap Ballyhoo Gagnon,Nancy & Gildore 31
Propwash 23 Skidoo Frank,Leslie 30
Poinsett's Remarkable 
SkyEyes 

Couture/Domino 27

   
Dogs   
Harmony Hill's Notorious Braddock,Heather 167



Harmony Hil's Pay Per 
View 

Braddock,Heather 92

Terra-Blue Outa This World Adasiewicz,Emmy 88
Buff Cap Artfull Dodger Gagnon/Wood 81
Gothams Flying Colors Darlington,Jennifer 79
Cossack In Like Flint Suprenant,Valerie 71
Kinnebrook Blues Train Lake,Antonia 65
Halifax Take Charge Swanson,Fran 59
Gotham's Windjammer Johanson,Sandy 57
Hemlocks Soar-n-hi Hawk Ruppel,Sharon 46
Copper Hills Diamond N 
the Ruff 

Hubbard,Kathy 25

Buff Cap Spell Caster King,Loretta 17
Agile's Collinswood 
Razzzmatazz 

Collins,Terri 12

Milwin'd Whole Lotta Lovin Scott, Deby 12

   

  

Champion High Point   
Bitches   
Hemlocks Custom 
Jewel @Briar HIll (CH) 

Johnson,Donna 135

Kinnebrook Sandpiper 
(CH) 

Lake,Antonia 30

Buff Cap Bayberry 
Bustle (CH) 

Natale,Susan 16

   
Dogs   
Stormridge's He's All 
That (CH) 

Braddock,Heather 560

Paradox Pandemonium 
(CH) 

Darlington,Jennifer 370

Gotham's Talk of the 
Town (CH) 

Parr, Sharon and 
Stevens 

86

Paradox Dichotomy OF 
Bayshore (CH) 

Smith, Alison 62

   

Juniors  

JR ROM: Regular Jrs. Must be members of ASCNE.  

Non- Regular Jrs. Must have exhibited in a minimum of 3 shows. 

Swanson, Leah  11 
Robinson,Heather  1 
Creswell,Megan PW 3 



Obedience  

Preliminary Results: ROM ribbons will be given to the top two in each category ( Utility etc). 
Volunteering at a conformation or obedience trial is a requirement for Obedience ROM. 

Obedience Rom      
        
Amen, Robert Utility B 193.5 190.5  384 128.00 
Geiger,Kelen Utility B 184.5   184.5 61.50 
       
Geiger,Kelen Utility A 193.5 184.5 191 569 189.67 
       
Goodman,Robin Open B 188.5 194 196 578.5 192.83 
Amen, Robert Open B 197 197.5  394.5 131.50 
Geiger,Kelen Open B 191   191 63.67 
Niland,Diane Open B 182   182 60.67 
       
Geiger,Kelen Open A 197.5 195.5 191.5 584.5 194.83 
Darlington,Jennifer Open A 192 186.5 186 564.5 188.17 
Stoddart,MaryAnn Open A 185.5   185.5 61.83 
       
Geiger,Kelen Novice B 187 195.5 195 577.5 192.50 
Leach, Joyce Novice B 186 177.5 192.5 556 185.33 
Prouty,Robin Novice B 193.5 197  390.5 130.17 
Darlington,Jennifer Novice B 192.5 187  379.5 126.50 
Winters,Susan Novice B 181   181 60.33 
       
Johnson,Donna Novice A 198 195 193.5 586.5 195.50 
Rupple, Sharon Novice A 180 182  362 120.67 
       
Killam,Donna Sub  155 151  306 102.00 
Winters,Susan Sub 155   155 51.67 
        

  

Versatility in no order  
  
Accolade Overboard Olympia Dolan,Sheila & Pete 
Arboretum's Laurel N Holly McCormick,Diane 
Arboretum's Masked Bandit Durischmidt, Lizette 
Arboretum's Woods of Willow McCormick,Diane 
  



  
Performance in no order  
Foxfire's Blaze of Glory Winters,Susan 
CH Paradox Pandemonium  Darlington,Jennifer 
Propwash Lacey's Firestorm CD Goodman,Robin 

Herding  

2003 ROM CATTLE AWARDS 

ADV 

CH 120 tie Makin' 8 Seeing Stars, Tenley Dexter 
Makin' 8 Tuff E Nuff, Tenley Dexter 
RES 118 WTCH C Hangin' 5 Annie's Breeze, Tenley Dexter 

OPEN 
CH 113 Makin' 8 Seeing Stars, Tenley Dexter 
RES 107 Makin' 8 Tuff E Nuff, Tenley Dexter 

STARTED 
CH 89 Sunny Ledge's Dylan Mason, Matt Mason 
RES 79 Arboretum's Masked Bandit, Lizette Durrschmidt 

2003 ROM SHEEP AWARDS 

ADV 
CH tie 119 WTCH C Hangin' 5 Annie's Breeze, Tenley Dexter 
119 WTCH Hangin' Tree Devil of Deja Vu, Diane Sobel Meyer 
RES 108 WTCH Mistretta's Impressive Vigilante, Warren Robinson 

OPEN 
CH 119 tie Makin' 8 Seeing Stars, Tenley Dexter 
Makin' 8 Tuff E Nuff, Tenley Dexter 
RES 97 Otterknoll Cpt Max Greeley, Chris Davenport 

STARTED 
CH 86 tie Arboretum's Laurel N Holly, Diane McCormick 
Arboretum's Elymous Be Mine, Anne Hubbard 
Arboretum's Woods of Willow, Diane McCormick 
RES 83 Makin' 8 Scout, Lisa Goodman 

JR HANDLER 
CH 106 Hemlock's Custom Cruze, Heather Robinson 

OPEN WKG JR 
CH 82 Started Division Hemlock's Custom Cruze, Heather Robinson 

2003 ROM DUCK AWARDS 

ADV 
CH 122 WTCH C Hangin' 5 Annie's Breeze, Tenley Dexter 
RES 121 WTCH Hangin' Tree Devil of Deja Vu, Diane Sobel Meyer 



OPEN 
CH 122 Makin' 8 Tuff E Nuff, Tenley Dexter 
RES 117 Makin' 8 Seeing Stars, Tenley Dexter 

STARTED 
CH 95 Makin' 8 Scout, Lisa Goodman 
RES 90 Arboretum's Laurel N Holly, Diane McCormick 

 
Agility ( not available yet 
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